RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2009

August
2008

% Change

Calendar Year to Date

2009 2008 % Change

Fiscal Year to Date
2010 2009

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

151,724
151,150
302,874

2,305,673
2,929,182

0
5,234,855

617,687
753,045
0
1,370,732

2,923,360
3,682,227

0
6,605,587

2,607
3,575
2,110

433
8,725

154,905
157,238
312,143

3,090,790
4,283,065

0
7,373,855

620,475
802,243
0
1,422,718

3,711,265
5,085,308

0
8,796,573

2,709
4,095
2,781

480

10,065

-2.05%
-3.87%
-2.97%

-25.40%

-31.61%

-29.01%

-0.45%

-6.13%

-3.65%

-21.23%

-27.59%

-24.91%

-3.77%

-12.70%

-24.13%

-9.79%
-13.31%

1,114,333 1,183,942 -5.88%
1,110,657 1,180,863 -5.95%
2,224,990 2,364,805 -5.91%

18,265,906 25,986,077  -29.71%
25,836,946 33,436,985  -22.73%

1,276,935 2,387,320  -46.51%
45,379,787 61,810,382 -26.58%

4,769,572 5,671,853  -15.91%

6,147,227 6,877,250  -10.62%
0 0

10,916,799 12,549,103 -13.01%

23,035,478 31,657,930  -27.24%
31,984,173 40,314,235  -20.66%

1,276,935 2,387,320  -46.51%
56,296,586 74,359,485 -24.29%

19,789 19,959  -0.85%
29,538 33,125  -10.83%
17,493 22,737  -23.06%

3,884 4295  -9.57%
70,704 80,116  -11.75%

309,120 312,860
306,912 313,804
616,032 626,664

4,453,026 6,267,916
6,167,289 8,623,444
0 0
10,620,315 14,891,360

1,266,343 1,219,860
1,371,975 1,609,947

0 0
2,638,318 2,829,807

5,719,369 7,487,776
7,539,264 10,233,391
0 0
13,258,633 17,721,167

5,344 5,333
7,300 8,372
4,479 5,496
795 1,026
17,918 20,227

-1.20%
-2.20%
-1.70%

-28.96%
-28.48%

-28.68%

3.81%
-14.78%

-6.77%

-23.62%
-26.33%

-25.18%

0.21%
-12.80%
-18.50%
-22.51%
-11.42%




