## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2009	2008	% Change	2009	2008	% Change	2010	2009	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	151,724	154,905	-2.05%	1,114,333	1,183,942	-5.88%	309,120	312,860	-1.20%
Deplaned	<u>151,150</u>	<u>157,238</u>	-3.87%	<u>1,110,657</u>	<u>1,180,863</u>	-5.95%	<u>306,912</u>	<u>313,804</u>	-2.20%
Total	302,874	312,143	-2.97%	2,224,990	2,364,805	-5.91%	616,032	626,664	-1.70%
<b>—</b> • • • ·									
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	2,305,673	3,090,790	-25.40%	18,265,906	25,986,077	-29.71%	4,453,026	6,267,916	-28.96%
Deplaned	2,929,182	4,283,065	-31.61%	25,836,946	33,436,985	-22.73%	6,167,289	8,623,444	-28.48%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,276,935</u>	<u>2,387,320</u>	-46.51%	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	5,234,855	7,373,855	-29.01%	45,379,787	61,810,382	-26.58%	10,620,315	14,891,360	-28.68%
Meila									
Mail (in pounds) Enplaned	617,687	620,475	-0.45%	4,769,572	5,671,853	-15.91%	1,266,343	1,219,860	3.81%
Deplaned	753,045	802,243	-6.13%	6,147,227	6,877,250	-10.62%	1,371,975	1,609,947	-14.78%
Through	-		-0.13%			-10.02 %			-14.70%
_	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	-3.65%	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	-13.01%	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u> 2 820 807	-6.77%
Total	1,370,732	1,422,718	-3.05%	10,916,799	12,549,103	-13.01%	2,638,318	2,829,807	-0.77%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	2,923,360	3,711,265	-21.23%	23,035,478	31,657,930	-27.24%	5,719,369	7,487,776	-23.62%
Deplaned	3,682,227	5,085,308	-27.59%	31,984,173	40,314,235	-20.66%	7,539,264	10,233,391	-26.33%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		1,276,935	2,387,320	-46.51%	0	0	
Total	6,605,587	8,796,573	-24.91%	56,296,586	74,359,485	-24.29%	13,258,633	17,721,167	-25.18%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,607	2,709	-3.77%	19,789	19,959	-0.85%	5,344	5,333	0.21%
Air Taxi	3,575	4,095	-12.70%	29,538	33,125	-10.83%	7,300	8,372	-12.80%
General Aviation	2,110	2,781	-24.13%	17,493	22,737	-23.06%	4,479	5,496	-18.50%
Military	<u>433</u>	<u>480</u>	-9.79%	<u>3,884</u>	<u>4,295</u>	-9.57%	<u>795</u>	<u>1,026</u>	-22.51%
Total	8,725	10,065	-13.31%	70,704	80,116	-11.75%	17,918	20,227	-11.42%